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ZVW Website  http://www.zvwoodturners.com/ 

American Association of Wood Turners (AAW) Website:  http://www.woodturner.org/ 

The Zumbro Valley Woodturners, established in 2001, is a chapter of the American Association of Woodturners.  Its 
mission is to provide a means for woodturners to get together, share ideas and techniques, and educate each other and 
the public about woodturning. 

This directory contains members who have paid dues for the 2016 calendar year. 
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President:  Jerry Huneke jerryglh@hcinet.net 
     Board Term:  2015, 2016 

Programs:  Chuck Grimm grimmc.retired@gmail.com 
     Board Term:  2016, 2017 

Vice President:  Gar Pronk   dewlittle1@charter.net 
     Board Term:  2016, 2017 

Programs:  John Thorson  jdthorson@gmail.com 
     Board Term:  2016, 2017 

Secretary: Joe Gyura  jgyura@gmail.com 
     Board Term:  2016, 2017 

Scott Shonkwiler  scshonkwiler@msn.com 
     Board Term:  2015, 2016 

Treasurer:  Ron Jensen  ron@mnjensen.net 
     2015, 2016 

Dale Eppen  djeppen@frontiernet.net 
     Board Term:  2016, 2017 

ZVW Board of Directors 

Website:  John Thorson jdthorson@gmail.com Visual Equipment:  Jerry Huneke  jerryglh@hcinet.net 
      Joel DesLauriers joel@alloro.biz 

Librarian: Mark Behrends  mbehrends2@yahoo.com 
      Heather Appel jtappel16@gmail.com 

Communicator:  Joe Gyura  jgyura@gmail.com 

  

2016 Support Positions 
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Adams Ted 
607 Sunnydale Ln SE 
Rochester, MN 55904 
282-2449 
tedadams@aol.com 

Anderson, Mark 
106 Todd Ave. 
Battle Lake, MN 
(507) 330-3987 
Linda.MarkAnderson@gmail.com 

Appel, Heather 
930 byron Ave. N 
Byron, MN 55920 
(507) 951-6774 
rubyappel@gmail.com 

Appel, Jake 
930 byron Ave. N 
Byron, MN 55920 
(507) 951-6774 
jtappel16@gmail.com 

Beckman, Bill and Sherry 
P.O. Box 1138 
Belgrade MT 59714 
(507) 732-4226 
wpbeckman007@gmail.com 

Behrends, Mark 
17274 Sugarloaf Parkway 
Zumbrota, MN 55992 
(507) 649-1204 
mbehrends2@yahoo.com 

Benson, Loren 
610 18th St. 
Red Wing, MN 55066 
(651) 385-0471 
lorenbenson@ymail.com 

Buck, Ken and Verleen 
730 Jefferson Drive 
Zumbrota, MN 55992 
(507) 732-7009 
  

Carmichael, Stephen 
carmichael.stephen@mayo.edu 

Clark, Dan and Janna 
Rochester, MN 55902 
(801) 851-0148 
danisocial@hotmail.com 

Daniel, Dave 
2384 Ashland Dr NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 269-0322 
daved271@gmasil.com 

Deslauriers, Joel, Carla 
1002 13th Ave. NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(612) 281-6620 
joel@alloro.biz 

Dunn, David and Ellie 
2312 Elton Hills Drive 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 282-2157 
dfdwood@charter.net 

Eide, David 
140 E. Main St. 
Utica, MN 55979 
(507) 932-3406 
eide.dave@gmail.com 



Eppen, Dale 
PO Box 136 
Fountain, MN 
(507) 268-4370 
djeppen@frontiernet.net 

Ewert, Clair 
audreyewert@juno.com 

Erik Goodmanson 
4316 Manor View Dr NW 
erik.goodmanson72@gmail.com 

Grimm, Charles and Cheryl 
7238 Valleyhigh Road 
Byron, MN 55920 
(507) 398-6407 
grimmc.retired@gmail.com 

Grothe, Jerry 
894 South Main St. 
Zumbrota, MN 55992 
(507) 792-7327 
jsgrothe@gmail.com 

Gyura, Joe and Paula 
5125 Connemara Drive NE 
Rochester, MN 55906 
(507) 289-5465 
jgyura@gmail.com 

Holt, Dennis and Marjorie 
The Homestead of Rochester 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 535-2233 
HoltDM@aol.com 

Huneke, Jerry 
391 Mill St 
Zumbrota, MN55992-1245 
(507) 732-5760 
jerryglh@hcinet.net 

Jensen, Ron and Marlene 
12431 White Bridge Lane NE 
Rochester, MN 55906 
(507) 367-2236 
ron@mnjensen.net 

Johnston, Bruce 
47421 Co Rd 11 Blvd 
Mazeppa, MN 55956 
(507)-843-4719 
tellico7@yahoo.com 

Jones, Cheryl 
2319 Hampton Rd Ct NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 282-8714 
Jones.Cheryl@mayo.edu 

Koebke, Bob 
824 Essex Parkway NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 288-7307 
jbkoebke@gmail.com 

Krause, Scott 
N3266 850th  St 
Hager City, WI 
(651) 301-5778 
Scott.Krause@redwingshoes.com 

Laumann. Jim 
22679 750th St 
Hayfield, MN 55940 
(507) 251-3971 
jalalaum@kmtel.com 



Larson, Brent, Joyce 
3961 Polar Lane NE 
Rochester, MN 55906 
(507) 282-7026 
bglarson11@gmail.com 

Mager, Gary and Karen 
113 Knoll Circle East 
Burnsville, MN 55337 
(651) 491-1383 
gpmager@msn.com 

Miller, Irving (Irv) and Diane 
8650 85th St NW 
Pine Island, MN 55963 
(507) 288-9030 
ilmiller@kmwb.net 

Myhre, Kevin 
  

Persons, Larry and Janice 
22067 County Road 39 
St Charles, MN 55972 
(507) 932-4481 
Persons.Larry@mayo.edu 

Peterson, Darrell 
402 W. Lyon Avenue 
Lake City, MN 55041 
(507) 334-4878 
dp8801@gmail.com 

Post, Bob and Karin 
19383 County #10 Blvd 
Zumbrota, MN 55992 
(507) 732-5477 
rkpost@hcinet.net 

Pronk, Gar and Bobette 
4023 16th Ave NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 269 5666 
dewlittle1@charter.net 

Ruhnke, Josh 
(507) 272-1935 
Ruhnke.Josh@mayo.edu 

Rundquist, Bob and Nancy 
321 5th St. SW 
Pine Island, MN 55963 
(507) 356-8555 
bobrun@bevcomm.net 

Siggelkow, Bill 
5815 Sumac Ln NE 
Rochester, MN 55906 
(507) 282-3970 
wasigg@aol.com 

Shonkwiler, Scott and Cheryl 
2310 20th St NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 281-5323 
scshonkwiler@msn.com 

Solem, Lyle and Donna 
1221 20th St NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 289-7501 
ldsolem@aol.com 

Sullivan, Timothy and Ellen 
450 Hastings Lane NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 282-8868 
sullitt@yahoo.com 



Thorson, John and Stacy 
41997 585th St 
Mazeppa, MN 55956 
(507) 843-2487 
jdthorson@gmail.com 

Turcanik, Mel and Susan 
19282 650th St 
Dodge Center, MN 55927 
(507) 374-7029 
turcanik@yahoo.com 

VanDeWalker, Cory 
177 Ripley Rd. NW 
Chatfield, MN 55923 
(507) 867-4760 
csvandewalker@gmail.com 

VanDeWalker, Kyle 
177 Ripley Rd. NW 
Chatfield, MN 55923 
(507) 867-4760 
csvandewalker@gmail.com 

VanDeWalker, Jim and Barbara 
13215 New Haven Road NW 
Pine Island, MN 55963 
(507) 356-4441 
jbvdw@bevcomm.net 

VanDeWalker, Todd 
4012 16th Ave NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 269-391 
vandewalker.todd@mayo.edu 

Young, Russ, Nancy 
1845 33rd St NW 
Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 288-1974 
rnlyoung@charter.net 


